

CITY OF OAKWOOD, GEORGIA
OPERATIONS CENTER SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
AUGUST 18, 2021

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. NO OF UNITS	STRICKLAND & SONS PIPELINE, INC.		MID-SOUTH BUILDERS, INC.		CEDAR FARMS & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02830.01	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE SECTION AND INSTALL NEW 14' DOUBLE GATE, COMPLETE (SEE DETAIL P08, SHEET A1)	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,100.00	\$7,320.00	\$14,640.00
G-1	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
	EROSION CONTROL								
G-2	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.14	\$745.20
	BORING AND JACKING								
G-3	JACK AND BORE CONVENTIONAL - COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" CLASS 350 DIP GRAVITY SEWER, RESTRAINED JOINTS AND PROTECTO 401 COATING	LF	40	\$654.00	\$26,160.00	\$475.00	\$19,000.00	\$741.60	\$29,664.00
G-4	ADD ON CHARGE - JACK AND BORE THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE WITH 16" STEEL CASING AND 8" CLASS 350 DIP GRAVITY SEWER, RESTRAINED JOINTS AND PROTECTO 401 COATING	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00
	ASPHALT/CONCRETE REPAIR								
G-5	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	145	\$58.00	\$8,410.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$210.00	\$30,450.00
G-6	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CUT AND REPAIR	LF	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
	MANHOLES								
G-7	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER, COMPLETE, 0'-6" DEPTH	EA	4	\$5,885.00	\$23,540.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,534.13	\$18,136.52
G-8	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	27	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$225.00	\$6,075.00	\$493.49	\$13,324.23
G-9	CORE AND CONNECT TO EX. MANHOLE A1 WITH A WATERTIGHT PIPE BOOT, COMPLETE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$20,004.80	\$20,004.80	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
	SANITARY SEWER								
G-10	8" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 10-12' CUT	LF	125	\$126.00	\$15,750.00	\$238.00	\$29,750.00	\$173.93	\$21,741.25
G-11	8" DIA. SDR 26 PVC, 12-14' CUT	LF	185	\$136.00	\$25,160.00	\$250.00	\$46,250.00	\$203.93	\$37,727.05
G-12	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DIP WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS AND PROTECTO 401 COATING, ALL DEPTHS	LF	75	\$155.00	\$11,625.00	\$285.00	\$21,375.00	\$275.70	\$20,677.50
G-13	PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	215	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$18.00	\$3,870.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$131,695.00		\$186,500.00		\$248,675.75

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Oakwood on August 18, 2021.

Greg Bennett, PE
Engineering Management, Inc.

